

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4181/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 05/08/2004 in CRLP No. 61/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

BAHADUR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TITOO SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

So far as the delay of 143 days is concerned, in the light of  
the averments made in the affidavit, it cannot be said that there was

inaction, negligence for want of bona fides on the part of the petitioner in approaching this Court. Delay condoned. The special leave petition is dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master